# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4391959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/10/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3201 SCOTT BLVD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6631392
Patent Number:	6651156
Patent Number:	6523104
Patent Number:	7185183
Patent Number:	7181600
Patent Number:	7552261
Patent Number:	7000095
Patent Number:	8171262
Patent Number:	7634638
Patent Number:	7600100
Patent Number:	8190865
Patent Number:	7644237
Patent Number:	8037253
Patent Number:	7376954
Patent Number:	7321965
Patent Number:	7676660
Patent Number:	7610473
Patent Number:	8145884
Patent Number:	7694304
Patent Number:	7424599

PATENT REEL: 042375 FRAME: 0221

504345271

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7711931
Patent Number:	7594089
Patent Number:	7613904
Patent Number:	7853777
Patent Number:	7558939
Patent Number:	7925859
Patent Number:	7849297
Patent Number:	8266620
Patent Number:	7418585
Patent Number:	7870553
Patent Number:	7836450
Patent Number:	7725689
Patent Number:	7730291
Patent Number:	7676664
Patent Number:	7739455

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)533-9003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024678834

Email: vmdeluca@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: NINTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070852.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT M DELUCA
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent M DeLuca/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Change-of-name-MIPS-Technologies-Inc-to-Imagination-Technologies-LLC#page1.tif source=Change-of-name-MIPS-Technologies-Inc-to-Imagination-Technologies-LLC#page2.tif source=Change-of-name-MIPS-Technologies-Inc-to-Imagination-Technologies-LLC#page3.tif source=Change-of-name-MIPS-Technologies-Inc-to-Imagination-Technologies-LLC#page4.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MIPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MIPS

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 4:01

O'CLOCK P.M.

2300053 8100V

140310579

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1201566

DATE: 03-12-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 03/10/2014 FILED 04:01 PM 03/10/2014 SRV 140310579 - 2300053 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 8, 1992.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate MIPS Technologies, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Imagination Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 10th day of March, 2014.

By:	AAE.	
ъу	Authorized Person	
Name:	Richard Smith Print or Type	
Title:	Chief Financial Officer Print or Type	

010



PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "IMAGINATION

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

2300053 8100V

140310579

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT'TCATION: 1201566

DATE: 03-12-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 03/10/2014 FILED 04:01 PM 03/10/2014 SRV 140310579 - 2300053 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

\* \* \* \*

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Imagination Technologies, LLC.

SECOND: The name and address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is The Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on the date of filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Dolaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on March 10, 2014.

By: /s/ Jennifer Ranoia
Jennifer Ranoia
Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 042375 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 05/01/2017